

20.10.2020

THROUGH CISCO WEBEX VIDEO CONFERENCING

At 10.45 am

Present: None for appellant

Ms Uma Aggarwal, Ld Counsel for respondent

Case is at the stage of final arguments but there is no presence on behalf of appellant.

In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed today against appellant.

Accordingly, to come up for final arguments on 15.01.2021.

(HASAN ANZAR)
ADJ-06/ West District
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
20.10.2020