

Civ DJ No. 10542/16

Tiger Steel Engineering vs. Apex Tubes P Ltd

25.04.2023

Present : Sh. Archit Arora, Id counsel for plaintiff.

Sh. Subhash Garg, Id. counsel for defendant.

Pleadings are complete. From the pleadings of the parties and material on record, following issues are framed:

1. Whether the defendant is bound to return the amount of Rs.17,93,295/- in lieu of bank guarantee which was wrongly invoked against the plaintiff company, as claimed? OPP
2. Whether the defendant company is liable to pay amount of Rs.2,00,000/- towards interest and damages, as claimed? OPP
3. Whether the defendant is also liable to pay interest @ 12% per annum, as claimed ? OPP
4. Whether the suit has not been properly valued and requisite court fee has not been paid thereupon, as alleged? OPD
5. Whether the plaintiff itself has committed breach of terms and conditions of Agreement, as alleged ? OPD
6. Whether the suit is bad for non-joinder of necessary parties? OPD
7. Whether suit is barred by law of Estoppel, as alleged? OPD
8. Relief.

No other issue arise or pressed for. List of witnesses be filed within 15 days. Put up for PE on **01.06.2023**. Advance copy of evidence by way of affidavit of PW(s) be supplied to the opposite side at least 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Dharmender Singh)
Additional District Judge-01(West)
Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi
25.04.2023