

UMA KHANNA Vs. STATE GOVT OF NCT OF DELHI

11.07.2024

Present: None for the petitioner.

On the LDOH, death certificate of respondent no. 2 was filed by previous counsel on behalf of respondent no. 2.

As per death certificate, Sh. Akhil Saxena/respondent no. 2 has died on 01.02.2024.

No application regarding impleadment of legal heirs of respondent no. 2 has been filed till date.

Put up for further proceedings on **09.08.2024**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
District Judge-02, Court no.127,
West Distt, Tis Hazari courts
Delhi:11.07.2024